
71 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIII.—MINES DEPARTMENT.

1906-7.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ifote 40.—Mines Department .. 5,670 5,670

„ 41.—Colonial Analyst Department 960 910 1,870

,, 42.—Geological Survey Department .. 3,520 4,800 8,320
„ 43.—Miscellaneous Services 19,223 19,223

TOTAL OF CLASS XIII 10,150 24,933 35,083

tein. 1906-7.
MINES DEPARTMENT.

1906-7.
Total number of officers .. 20

VOTE No. 40.
Salaries—Under-Secretary

Inspecting Engineer
4 Inspectors of Mines: 3 at £340, 1 at £250
4 Assistant Inspectors of Mines : 2 at £240, 1 at £220,

1 at £150
Chief Clerk (also Secretary, Board of Examiners under

Mining and Coal-mines Acts, £50)
Clerk
Clerk and Shorthand-writer
Cadet
Secretary, Board of Examiners under Mining and Coal-

mines Acts (also Chief Clerk, £300)
Secretary, Mining Bureau
Draughtsman
3 Lecturers and Instructors, Schools of Mines : 1 at

£350, 1 at £210, and 1 at £180
Clerk, Inspector of Mines Office, Dunedin
Cadet, Westport
Cadet, Thames

600
500

1,270

850

300
280
180
70

50
310
280

740
130
70
40

Total—Vote No. 40 5,670

COLONIAL ANALYST DEPARTMENT.
1906-7.

Total number of officers .. 5
VOTE No. 41.

Salaries—
Colonial Analyst (also Public Health Department, £75)
Laboratory Assistants: 1 at £200, 1 at £120
Caretaker
Cadet

450
320
150
40


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

