1906-7.

CLASS XIII.—MINES DEPARTMENT.

	Salaries.	Other Charges.		Total.
	£		£	£
Vote 40.—Mines Department	5,670			5,670
" 41.—Colonial Analyst Department	960		910	1,870
" 42.—Geological Survey Department			4,800	8,320
" 43.—Miscellaneous Services			19,223	19,223
TOTAL OF CLASS XIII	10,150		24,933	35,083
Item.		1906-7.)6-7.
MINES DEPARTME	N/T			
Total number of offic	19	006-7. 20	£	£
VOTE No. 40.				
1 SALARIES— Under-Secretary	•••		600	
Inspecting Engineer 4 Inspectors of Mines: 3 at £340, 1 4 Assistant Inspectors of Mines: 2		£220,	1,270	
1 at £150 Chief Clerk (also Secretary, Board		$\begin{array}{c} \dots \\ ext{under} \end{array}$	850	
Mining and Coal-mines Acts, £50 Clerk)) 		$\begin{array}{c} 300 \\ 280 \end{array}$	
Clerk and Shorthand-writer Cadet	•••	1. ***	180 70	
Secretary, Board of Examiners unde mines Acts (also Chief Clerk, £30	r Mining and	Coal-	50	
Secretary, Mining Bureau Draughtsman			310	
3 Lecturers and Instructors, School	ols of Mines:	1 at	280	-
£350, 1 at £210, and 1 at £180 Clerk, Inspector of Mines Office, Du	 medin	•••	740 130	
Cadet, Westport			70	
Cadet, Thames	***	•••	40	
TOTAL -VOTE No. 40	•••	·•·		5 ,6 7 0
COLONIAL ANALYST DEP.	ARTMENT.	-		
Total number of office		06 –7 . 5		
1 SALARIES— Colonial Analyst (also Public Health	Denartment	£75)	450	
Laboratory Assistants: 1 at £200, 1			320	
Caretaker Cadet	•••		150 40	
		ŀ	960	
T.		i		